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ROSTER

12" Grade

1. Campanelli, Nick
D’Alessandro, Chris
Fey, Matt
Ethan Leming
Rossi, Caleb

Al

11" Grade
1. Fabian, Peter
2. Henefer, Ron
3. Oakes, Stephen

10" Grade
1. Campoli, Patrick
2. Sari, Jason
3. Sheehan, Jonathan

9th Grade
1. Barbierri, Jake
2. Rizzo, Chris

4th Year in Program, 4" Year Varsity
4thYear in Program, 4" Year Varsity
3rd Year in Program, 1 Year Varsity
2nd Year in Program, 2™ Year Varsity
4™ Year in Program, 4" Year Varsity

3 Year in Program, 2™ Year Varsity
1*" Year in Program, 1% Year Varsity
2™ year in program, 1 year Varsity

2™year in program, 1% Year Varsity
2" year in program
2" year in program, 2" year Varsity

1% year in program
1% year in program

3. Solijonov, Shohislombek 1% year in program

Coach

Mr. Reilly



2018 VARSITY MATCH AVERAGES

Player Matches | Birdies | Eagles Total Low | High | AVG
Strokes
Campanelli 16 18 3 643 35 44 40.19
D’Alessandro 19 14 0 751 36 44 39.53
Fey, M. 1 0 0 52 52 52 52.00
Leming, E. 13 8 0 594 40 52 45.69
Rossi, C. 19 32 1 748 34 44 39.37
Fabian, P. 18 4 0 804 41 49 44.67
Oakes 4 1 0 195 47 53 48.75
Sheehan 13 4 1 620 43 54 47.69
Campoli 2 1 0 101 49 52 50.50
CAREER VARSITY STATISTICS
Player Matches | Strokes | Low | High | Birds/Eagles Average
Campanelli 57 2344 | 35 | 48 59/3 41.12
D’ Alessandro 60 2500 | 36 | 48 37/0 41.66
Fey, M. | 52 52 | 52 0/0 52.00
E. Leming 16 752 40 | 52 8/0 47.00
Rossi 75 3009 | 34 | 351 83/0 40.12
Fabian 36 1649 | 41 52 6/0 45.81
Oakes, S. 4 1 47 | 53 1/0 48.75
Sheehan 22 1056 | 42 | 54 4/1 48.00
Campoli, P. 2 101 49 | 52 1/0 50.50




2018 VARSITY MATCH RESULTS

Date Opponent Course RAMS | OPPONENT | RECORD
4/9 TR South TRCC 161 224 1-0 (1-0)
4/10 Jackson Liberty Eagle Ridge 160 210 2-0
4/11 TR North Hidden Creek 153 177 3-0 (2-0)
4/11 | Jackson Memorial | Hidden Creek 160 197 4-0 (3-0)
4/18 Brick Ocean Acres 174 207 5-0 (4-0)
4/20 Barnegat Ocean Acres 172 205 6-0
4/24 TR East Bey Lea 162 186 7-0 (5-0)
4/26 | Brick Memorial Hidden Creek 165 173 8-0 (6-0)
4/26 Point Boro Hidden Creek 165 206 9-0
4/26 Moorestown Hidden Creek 165 162 9-1
4/30 | Toms River South | Ocean Acres 174 212 10-1 (7-0)
5/1 Williamstown Ocean Acres 167 172 11-1
52 Lacey Oceanaire 177 217 12-1
5/3 Manchester Pine Ridge 159 212 13-1
5/7 Brick Memorial Spring Meadow 159 167 14-1 (8-0)
5/9 Brick Eagle Ridge 158 232 15-1 (9-0)
5/11 Jackson Memorial Westlake 157 180 16-1(10-0)
5/15 TR East Ocean Acres 162 208 17-1(11-0)
5/23 TR North Bey Lea 157 156 17-2(11-1)

Southern Scoring Average- 164.11 Opponent Scoring Average- 194.21

A South- 1. Southern and TR North 11-1

Low Round @ Ocean Acres- 162 vs TR East 5115
Low Round @ Hidden Creek 153 vs TR North  4/11
Low Round @ Away- 157 vs Jackson Memorial @ Westlake

157 vs TR North @ Bey Lea



2018 TOURNAMENT RECAP

THE PALMETTO
March 29%-31%, 2018
True Blue GC &Caledonia Fish and Golf Club
Pawley’s Island, SC

The Palmetto Qualifier April 29 " True Blue GC 6400 Yards Par 72

28 teams 150 Plavers

Southern “A” 369 Rossi 82 (T50), Campanelli 88 (T83)

D’ Alessandro 91(T97), Leming 108 (T133)
Fabian 110 (T137)

Southern “B” 438 Sheehan 98 (T116), Oakes 105 (T128),

Fey 116 (T141), Henefer 118 (T143)
Campoli 120 (T146)

Southern “A” 22 of 28
Southern “B” 28 of 28

Low Team

1%t Place
2" Place
3" Place
6" Place
15" Place

Individuals

1. Frederica Academy (St. Simons, GA) 292

The Palmetto A Flight March 30™-31%, 2018

True Blue GC 6400 Yards Par 72
Caledonia GC 6200 Yards Par 70
16 teams 79 players

647 (327-320) Argyle Liberty Christian School (TX)
657 (333-324) Jesuit High School (LA)

657 (335-3122)  East Rowan High School (NC)

687 (354-333)  Southern Regional “A”

824 (415-409)  Southern Regional “B”

Caleb Rossi 157 (82-75) T7th Place
Chris D’Alessandro 172 (88-84) T25th Place
Nick Campanelli 173 (87-86) 28" Place

Peter Fabian 185 (97-88) 41 Place



Jonathan Sheehan 193 (105-88)  T52nd Place

Ethan Leming 205 (103-102) T65th Place
Stephen Oakes 205 (107-98)  T65th Place
Ron Henefer 216 (106-110) 71 Place
Pat Campoli 223 (110-113) 72" Place
Matt Fey N/A (97-WD)  T78th Place

Winning Score Palmer Mason 152 (74-78) Dutch Fork HS (SC)

THE WILDCAT INVITATIONAL
April 6. 2018
Sea Oaks CC Par 72 6200 Yards

16 schools 84 players
TEAM RESULTS
1% Place 336 Southern
24 Place 337 TR North
3" Place 363 Pinelands
Place 396 Southern 2

Southern Individuals
Caleb Rossi 78 (1st), Nick Campanelli 84 T6th,
Chris D’Alessandro 84 T6th, Peter Fabian 90 T10th,
Jon Sheehan 95 (T19th),

Ethan Leming 95 (T19th), Pat Campoli 96 (T23rd),
Ron Henefer 99 (T30"), Oakes 106 ( T36th)



OCEAN COUNTY TOURNAMENT April 16,2018
Sea Oaks Country Club 6300 Yards
17 schools 83 players

TEAM RESULTS
It Place  Toms River North 341%*
2" Place  Southern Regional 341
3 Place  Brick Memorial 344

Match was tied after 4 men and after 5™ man, TR North won on low
Medalist criteria.

Individual Results
Rossi 84 (8th place), Campanelli 85 (11™) D’ Alessandro 86 (T12th)
Leming 86 (T12th), Fabian 98

THE GALLOWAY CHALLENGE _ April 17th, 2018
Galloway National GC 6700 Yards Par 71
14 Schools 60 Players

TEAM RESULTS
1 Place 315 St. Augustine Prep
2" Place 319 N. Highlands
3" Place 320 Bergin Catholic
12" Place 359 Southern

INDIVIDUALS —Rossi 80, Campanelli 81, D’Alessandro 88, Fabian 110



Shore Conference Tournament _April 23"
Charleston Springs South 6500 Yards Par 72

Team Results 14 Teams 93 golfers
1. CBA 298
2. Rumson 318
3. Ranney 320
7. Southern 344

INDIVIDUALS Campanelli 77 (T11th), Rossi 79 (T18th)
D’Alessandro 88 (T52nd), Fabian 88 (T52nd), Leming 93 (T70th)

SWING AGAINST CANCER
Peddie GC 6450 Yards Par 72

8 Teams 40 Players
1. Blair 308
2. Moorestown 330
3. Bergen Catholic 331
5. Southern 337
SOUTHERN INDIVIDUALS

Campanelli 79 6™ place, D’ Alessandro 82, Rossi 85,
Fabian 91, Leming 95



SOUTH/CENTRAL SECTIONAL __May 14%

Charleston Springs North 6350 Yards Par 72
Team Results 20 teams 102 Golfers

1. TR North 299

2. East Brunswick 310

3. Shawnee 315

9. Southern 325

Rossi 77 (T13th), D’Alessandro 81 (T28th), Campanelli 82 (T32nd),
Leming 85 (T52nd), Fabian 92 (T80th)

TOURNAMENT SUMMARY 2018

Individual Averages

Player Events TOTAL AVERAGE
Campanelli 9 749 83.22
D’ Alessandro 9 772 85.78
Fey 2 213 106.50
Leming 8 767 95.88
Rossi 9 722 80.22
Fabian 9 864 96.00
Henefer 4 433 108.25
Oakes 4 416 104.00
Campoli 4 439 109.75
Sheehan 4 386 96.50

TOURANAMENT CAREER SUMMARY

Player EVENTS | Low | High TOTAL AVERAGE
STROKES
Campanelli 25 74 92 2104 84.16
D’Alessandro 29 80 929 2530 87.24
Fey 2 97 116 213 106.50
Leming 8 85 108 767 95.88
Rossi 33 74 102 2732 82.79
Fabian 17 88 110 1658 97.52
Henefer 4 929 118 433 108.25
Oakes 4 98 107 416 104.00
Campoli 4 96 120 439 109.75
Sheehan 5 88 105 488 97.60




2018 AWARDS

William J. Hamersky Award Caleb Rossi
Birdie Award Caleb Rossi
Coach’s Award Nick Campanelli
Sportsmanship Award Chris D’ Alessandro
Most Improved Player Ethan Leming

Scholar-Athletes (Honor Roll for 3" Quarter Unweighted Grades)
Grade 12: Nicholas Campanelli, Christopher D’ Alessandro, Ethan Leming
Grade 11: Peter Fabian
Grade 10: Jason Sari
Grade 9: Jake Barbierri, Christopher Rizzo, Shohislombek Solijonov,

High Honor Roll-  Christopher D’ Alessandro, Ethan Leming, Peter Fabian
Jersey Shore Challenge Cup

Shore ALL STAR CHALLENGE

Nick Campanelli, Caleb Rossi
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SOUTHERN GOLF HISTORY

Varsity Match Records

1974 5-11

1975 3-14

1976 2-17

1977 6-9

1978 6-8

1979 4-11

1980 4-12

1981 2-15

1982 9-10

1983 11-5

1984 14-6

1985 14-8

1986 16-6

1987 17-4

1988 17-5

1989 22-0 A South Champions/ OCT Champions/SCT Champions
1990 14-8

1991 12-6

1992 12-6

1993 9-6

1994 9-8

1995 5-11

1996 4-12

1997 5-14

1998 9-9

1999 8-10

2000 10-8

2001 18-1 A South Champions

2002 16-2 Group IV State Champions, 4® Overall in State
2003 8-8

2004 13-3

2005 7-18

2006 17-11

2007 20-5

2008 18-4 A South Co-Champions

2009 21-6

2010 23-5 A SOUTH CO-CHAMPIONS

2011 16-10 A SOUTH CO-CHAMPIONS

2012 18-6 Ocean County Tournament Champions

2013 18-6 A SOUTH CO-CHAMPIONS

2014 21-3 A South Champions/OCT Champions

2015 23-0 A South Champions/ OCT Champions

2016 20-1 A South /OCT Champions/Wildcat Champions
2017 16-3 Wildcat Champions/OCT Champions/A South Champs
2018 17-2 Wildcat Champions/ A SOUTH CHAMPIONS
TOTAL 541-333
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VARSITY MATCH AVERAGE (4 best)

1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018

1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010

184
180
171
178
170
158
159
173
169
183
174
173
176
172
170
176

171.5

170.04
161.54
156.70 School Record
159.80
167.53
164.11

TEAM LOW SCORES

166
162
156
170
158
150
147
146
162
165
174
158
160
163
161
161

3 over par Bey Lea CC
6 over par (@ Lakewood CC

Dean, Peters, Sim, Trippanera

Peters, Longstreet, Hickey, J. Jeklinski

Hickey, J. Jeklinski, Kaiser, Longstreet and Fonseca

Black, Walker, Longstreet, Kaiser, and O’Brien

O’Brien, Abbatemarco, Guida, Bradley, T. Jeklinski

C. Creek- O’Brien, Bradley, T. Jeklinski, Abbatemarco, Guida
Bey Lea- O’Brien, Bradley, Sepke, T. Jeklinski, Abbatemarco
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2011 158 O’Brien, T. Jeklinski, Guida, Bradley, Connolly

2012 160  Devaney, Connolly, Clark, Fiel, M. Chiodi
2013 155 Fiel, Clark, T. Leming, Wallice, M. Chiodi
2014 149  Fiel, Rizzo, T. Leming, Ferrara, Clark
2015 146 Fiel, Clark, Rizzo, T. Leming, Jeranek**** §$
2016 151 Rizzo, Rossi, Campanelli, D’ Alessandro, A. Chiodi
151 Rizzo, Rossi, Campanelli, D’Alessandro, A. Chiodi
2017 152 Rizzo, Rossi, Campanelli, D’ Alessandro, Fabian
2018 153 Rossi, D’Alessandro, Campanelli, E. Leming, Fabian

**%%%  (Ocean Acres Team Record
$$ Team Record Low Round 2 Over Par

LOW SCORE TOURNAMENT

Anthony Campanile 2004 Shore Conference Tournament 67
5 under par/ Tournament Record

9 Hole Match Low Score
Mark Travers 2002 32 4 under par @ Bey Lea GC
Jackson Fiel 2015 32 4 under par @ Pine Ridge 5/1/2015

9 Hole Scores Under Par (From 2001)

Mark Travers 2001 33 2 Under @ Spring Meadow (5/10)
Mark Travers 2001 35 1 Under @ Ocean Acres (5/15)
Mark Travers 2002 32 4 Under @ Bey Lea

Anthony Campanile 2003 34 2 Under @ Sea Oaks (5/9)
Anthony Campanile 2004 34 2 under @ Woodlake (4/8)
Anthony Campanile 2004 34 2 under @ Cedar Creek (4/30)

Anthony Campanile 2004 35 1 under @ Bey Lea (5/14)

Anthony Campanile 2004 35 1 under @ Bey Lea (5/26)

Conner O’Brien 2010 35 1 under @ Lakehurst Naval Base
Jackson Fiel 2012 35 1 under @ Ocean Acres

Jackson Fiel 2013 34 2 under (@ Ocean Acres

Jackson Fiel 2014 35 1 under @ Ocean Acres (4/2)

Chase Clark 2014 35 1 under @ Ocean Acres (4/2)

Jackson Fiel 2014 35 1 under @ Lakehurst Naval Base (4/24)
Jackson Fiel 2014 35 1 under @ Ocean Acres (5/1)

Chase Clark 2014 34 2 under @ Eagle Ridge (5/5)
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Jackson Fiel
Jackson Fiel
Jackson Fiel
Jackson Fiel
Jackson Fiel
Chase Clark
Pete Jeranek
Jackson Fiel
Matt Rizzo
Jackson Fiel
Jackson Fiel
Jackson Fiel
Matt Rizzo
Caleb Rossi
Caleb Rossi
Nicholas Campanelli
Caleb Rossi
Caleb Rossi

2014
2014
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2016
2016
2017
2018
2018
2018

35
35
35
34
35
35
35
32
35
33
35
35
35
35
35
35
34
35

1 under @ Sea Oaks (5/7)

1 Under @ Bey Lea (5/9)

1 Under @ Hidden Creek (5/15)

2 Under @ Ocean Acres (5/16)

1 Under @ Ocean Acres (5/17)

1 Under @ Ocean Acres (5/17)

1 Under @ Spring Lake GC (4/28)
4 under @ Pine Ridge GC (5/1)

1 under @ Ocean Acres CC (5/4)

3 Under @ Howell Park GC (5/6)

1 Under @ Toms River CC (5/17)
1 Under @ Eagle Ridge GC (5/21)
1 Under @ Laurel Creek CC (5/19)
1 Under @ Eagle Ridge GC (5/24)
1 Under @ Eagle Ridge GC (5/10)
1 Under @ TRCC (4/9)

2 Under @ Pine Ridge GC (5/4)

1 Under @ Bey Lea GC (5/23)

CAREER BIRDIE LEADERS (TOP 25)

. Jackson Fiel

. Caleb Rossi

. Conner O’Brien

. Nick Campanelli

. Matt Rizzo

. Chase Clark

. Joe Peters

. Chris D’Alessandro

9. DJ Longstreet

10. Nick Abbatemarco

11. Peter Jeranek

12. Brennan Connolly

13. Todd Kaiser
Tristan Leming

15. Tyler Jeklinski

16. Jon Jeklinski
Sean Hickey
Alex Chiodi

19. Dan Black
Mike Chiodi

21. Connor Devaney

22. Ethan Leming

Luke Guida

Max Bradley

Zachary Bush

(e BEN e NNV, I ~SRUS I (S

2012-2015
2015-2018
2008-2011
2015-2018
2014-2017
2012-2015
2005-2006
2015-2018
2005-2008
2007-2010
2014-2016
2009-2012
2005-2008
2012-2015
2009-2011
2005-2007
2005-2007
2013-2016
2007-2010
2010-2013
2009-2012
2017-2018
2008-2011
2008-2011
2007-2010

14

138
83
71
59
58
49
38
37
24
19
16
14
13
13
12
11
11
11
10
10
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Accurate birdie records were not kept prior to 2006 season so this is a partial list. It is
safe to say that Ryan Ronan and the boys from the 80’s and Anthony Campanile and the
2002 state championship team would be well represented on this list!

CAREER MATCHES PLAYED (From 2006) _ (Top 25)

1. Conner O’Brien 2008-2011 101
2. Jackson Fiel 2012-2015 90
3. Chase Clark 2012-2015 88
4. Matt Rizzo 2014-2017 76
5. Caleb Rossi 2015-2018 75
DJ Longstreet 2005-2008 75
7.Tristan Leming 2012-2015 71
8. Max Bradley 2008-2011 66
9. Chris D’Alessandro 2015-2018 60
10. Todd Kaiser 2005-2008 58
11. Nick Campanelli  2015-2018 57
12. Nick Abbatemarco 2007-2010 54
13. Joe Peters 2005-2006 46
14. Jon Jeklinski 2005-2007 45
15. Alex Chiodi 2013-2016 42
Brennan Connolly 2009-2012 42
16. Sean Hickey 2005-2007 40
17. Tyler Jeklinski 2007-2009 39
18. Luke Guida 2008-2011 37
19. Peter Fabian 2016-2018 36
20. Connor Devaney  2009-2012 34
21. Zach Bush 2006-2010 31
22. Mike Chiodi 2010-2013 30
23. Kyle O’Malley 2005-2006 28
24. Jeff Fonseca 2006-2007 26
25. Brett Walker 2005-2008 25
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INDIVIDUAL TOURNAMENT HISTORY

THE PALMETTO QUALIFYING (Top 25)

Jackson Fiel
Nick Campanelli

The Palmetto First Flight

2015
2017

75
74

Jackson Fiel
Matt Rizzo

Caleb Rossi
Caleb Rossi

2015
2015
2017
2018

161
161
155
157

T&th Place
T 22™ Place

(Top 20)

T 18™ Place
T 18™ Place
13t Place
7% Place

WALL INVITATIONAL (Top 10)

Ryan Ronan

Tom Virtucci

Ryan Ronan

TJ Jannsch
Ryan Ronan
TJ Jannsch
Ryan Reese
Steve Schreiber

Jay Hiza
Mark Travers
Anthony Campanile
Anthony Campanile
Anthony Campanile
Conner O’Brien
Conner O’Brien
Conner O’Brien
Caleb Rossi

1987
1988
1988
1988
1989
1990
1993
1994
1999
2002
2002
2003
2004
2008
2010
2011
2016

60
60

65
67
70
66
81
82
76
75
81
83
85
79
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1%t Place (Bel Aire Par 60)
15t Place (Bel Aire Par 60)
4™ Place (Bel Aire Par 60)
7% Place (Bel Aire Par 60)
5t Place (Bel Aire Par 60)
2" Place (Bel Aire Par 60)
5t Place (Bel Aire Par 60)
10™ Place (Bel Aire par 60)
7% Place ( Bel Aire Par 60)
7t place

10% place

5t place

6 place

7t place

8 place

10% place

9th place



Wildcat Invitational (Top 10)

Chris Naughton 1992 95 8" place
Jay Muzyka 1995 86 4™ place
Jay Walker 1995 90 10% place
Mark Travers 2001 81 6 place
Anthony Campanile 2001 83 9th place
Greg Campanile 2002 75 3" place
Anthony Campanile 2003 81 4™ place
Anthony Campanile 2004 75 3" place
Dave Taylor 2004 83 6 place
Karl Dean 2004 86 10™ place
Joe Peters 2005 83 7t place
Joe Peters 2006 79 2" place
Max Bradley 2010 82 6 place
Conner O’Brien 2010 83 8 place
Chase Clark 2012 86 6 place
Jackson Fiel 2013 83 T4th place
Chase Clark 2013 83 T 4™ Place
Peter Jeranek 2016 79 2™ Place
Matt Rizzo 2016 82 T 8t Place
Caleb Rossi 2016 82 T 8t Place
Nick Campanelli 2016 82 T 8t Place
Matt Rizzo 2017 75 T 15 Place
Nick Campanelli 2017 79 T 37 Place
Caleb Rossi 2017 79 T 374 Place
Caleb Rossi 2018 78 15t Place

GARDEN STATE CUP (TOP 20)

Jackson Fiel 2014 59%* T5th Place
Rain Shortened Event played Par 56-14 hole
Caleb Rossi 2017 76 10t Place
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Ocean County Tournament (Top 10)

Ryan Ronan

Ryan Ronan

TJ Jannsch

Tom Virtucci

Ryan Ronan

Chris Naughton
Ryan Reese

Ryan Reese

Carlos Delva
Jayyson Walker

Jon Carr

Mark Travers
Anthony Campanile
Anthony Campanile
Mark Travers
Anthony Campanile
Anthony Campanile
Joe Peters

Jon Jeklinski

DJ Longstreet
Conner O’Brien
Conner O’Brien
Max Bradley
Conner O’Brien
Connor Devaney
Brennan Connolly
Jackson Fiel
Jackson Fiel

Chase Clark
Jackson Fiel

Matt Rizzo

Caleb Rossi

Chase Clark

Matt Rizzo

Chris D’Alessandro
Caleb Rossi

Caleb Rossi

Matt Rizzo

Chris D’Alessandro
Nick Campanelli
Caleb Rossi

1987
1988
1988
1988
1989
1992
1992
1993
1994
1994
1998
2000
2001
2002
2002
2003
2004
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2010
2011
2012
2012
2013
2014
2014
2015
2015
2015
2015
2016
2016
2016
2017
2017
2017
2017
2018

78

75
92
93
90
82
88
84

81
78
81
80
78
78
85
83
84
82
83
84
80
86
79
73
78
72
76
79
80
75
82
86
74
80
82
83
84
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15t Place-Champion
1%t Place-Champion
3" Place
8t Place
15t Place-Champion
8" Place
9'h Place
10™ Place
2" Place
9th Place
4™ place
3" place
7t place
1%t place-CHAMPION
8" place
5t place
2" place
3" place
8" place
5t place
7t place
4™ place
8" place
5t place
T 2™ Place
T 8™ place
13 PLACE-CHAMPION
15t Place- CHAMPION
T 2™ Place
15 Place- CHAMPION
2" Place
TSth Place
T9th Place
15t Place-CHAMPION
T4th Place
T 7t place
15t Place- Champion
4™ Place
5th Place
8th Place
8th Place



Shore Conference Tournament (Top 20)

Ryan Ronan

Tom Virtucci

Ryan Ronan

Ryan Ronan

Mark Travers

Mark Travers
Anthony Campanile
Greg Campanile
Mark Travers

Greg Campanile
Anthony Campanile
Anthony Campanile
Jackson Fiel

Jackson Fiel

Jackson Fiel

Matt Rizzo

Chris D’Alessandro
Nicholas Campanelli
Caleb Rossi

* Tournament Record

1987
1988
1988
1989
2000
2001
2001
2001
2002
2002
2003
2004
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2018

77

73
79
77
79
80
73
75
73
67
84
72
74
78
83
77
79

2" Place

T4th Place

7" Place

1%t Place-Champion
T17th place

6 place

16% place

17" place

5t place

13" place

15t place- CHAMPION
1%t place*- CHAMPION
T11th place

5t Place

2" Place

T12th Place

T19th Place

T11th Place

T18th Place

Galloway National Challenge (Top 10)

Jackson Fiel
Jackson Fiel
Matt Rizzo

2013
2015
2016

77
75
79

2"d Place
3" Place
T 9" Place

PEDDIE INVITATIONAL (TOP 10)

Matt Rizzo
Matt Rizzo
Nick Campanelli

2016
2017
2018

75
78
79
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3" Place
T&th Place
6" Place



NJSIAA GROUP 1V SOUTH CENTRAL (Top 20)

Ryan Ronan

Tom Virtucci

Ryan Ronan

Ryan Ronan

Chris Naughton
Anthony Campanile
Mark Travers
Anthony Campanile
Anthony Campanile
Conner O’Brien
Conner O’Brien
Conner O’Brien
Jackson Fiel
Jackson Fiel

Chase Clark
Jackson Fiel

Matt Rizzo

Caleb Rossi

Chris D’Alessandro
Caleb Rossi

1987
1988
1988
1989
1992
2002
2002
2003
2004
2009
2010
2011
2013
2014
2015
2015
2016
2017
2017
2018

83

86
76
77
87
79
82
76
79
75
79
79
80
83
81
82
77

5" Place

9% Place
T12th Place
5" Place
12" place
5t place

7t place

12 place
12" place
15% place
2"d Place

6™ Place

2"d Place

5" Place
T11th Place
T15th Place
T17th Place
T11th Place
T16th Place
T13th Place

TOURNAMENT OF CHAMPIONS

Ryan Ronan
Anthony Campanile
Greg Campanile
Mark Travers

Brian Stellmach
Conner O’Brien
Jackson Fiel
Jackson Fiel

1987
2002
2002
2002
2002
2010
2013
2014

75
79
80
81
82
86
84
84
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3rd Place Overall

13% place Group IV
14" Place Group IV



JERSEY SHORE CHALLENGE CUP/AIl Star Challenge

Mark Travers 2000, 2001, 2002
Anthony Campanile 2002, 2003, 2004
Joe Peters 2006

Conner O’Brien 2009, 2010, 2011
Connor Devaney 2012

Jackson Fiel 2013, 2014, 2015
Matt Rizzo 2015, 2016, 2017
Caleb Rossi 2017, 2018
Nicholas Campanelli 2018

WILLIAM J. HAMERSKY AWARD WINNERS

(Low stroke average for 9 holes)

2005 Joe Peters

2006 Joe Peters

2007 Jon Jeklinski
2008 Conner O’Brien
2009 Conner O’Brien
2010 Conner O’Brien
2011 Conner O’Brien
2012 Connor Devaney
2013 Jackson Fiel
2014 Jackson Fiel
2015 Jackson Fiel
2016 Matt Rizzo
2017 Caleb Rossi
2018 Caleb Rossi

21



MOST IMPROVED PLAYER AWARD (2010)

2010 Max Bradley

2011 Brennan Connolly

2012 Connor Devaney

2013 Will Wallice

2014 Chase Clark

2014 Tristan Leming

2015 Matt Rizzo

2016 Chris D’Alessandro

2017 Peter Fabian

2018 Ethan Leming

COACH’S AWARD (2011)

2011 Jake Stockton-Rossini
2012 Brennan Connolly
2013 Chase Clark
2014 Matt Rizzo
2015 Tristan Leming, Chase Clark
2016 Peter Jeranek, Alex Chiodi
2017 Matt Rizzo
2018 Nick Campanelli

SPORTSMANSHIP AWARD (2007)

2007 Jeff Fonseca

2008 Brett Walker

2009 Nick Abbatemarco
2010 Zachary Bush

2011 Brennan Connolly
2012 Chris Siberry

2013 Mike Chiodi

2014 Tristan Leming

2015 Charlie Ferrara

2016 Nick Campanelli
2017 Chris D’Alessandro
2018 Chris D’Alessandro
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BIRDIE AWARD (2005)

2005 Joe Peters

2006 Joe Peters

2007 DJ Longstreet
2008 Conner O’Brien
2009 Conner O’Brien
2010 Conner O’Brien
2011 Conner O’Brien
2012 Jackson Fiel
2013 Jackson Fiel
2014 Jackson Fiel
2015 Jackson Fiel
2016 Caleb Rossi
2017 Nick Campanelli
2018 Caleb Rossi

BOLD TYPE- INDICATES ACTIVE PLAYER or SCHOOL RECORD
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